

2	Sponsor: Student Body President Marquis, Association of Residence Halls, Student Body Executive Director Bernacki
3 4 5	Resolution Authorizing the Student Government Association's Participation in "Curb Birds"
6 7 8	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;
9 10	WHEREAS, promoting school pride and making community outreach are goals of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association;
11 12 13	WHEREAS, "Curb Birds" is a program organized by the Association of Residence Halls;
14 15 16	WHEREAS, the program helps students moving into Residence Halls by facilitating the move-in process making the burdensome event manageable for those entering the Halls and their families;
17 18	WHEREAS, the Association of Residence Halls is always looking for volunteers for this program;
19 20	WHEREAS, the move in days this year are;
21 22 23	WHEREAS, having SGA be involved would allow us to meet and help our constituents on a personal basis;
24 25 26	WHEREAS, On-Campus Senators, the Student Body President, the Student Body Vice-President, the Secretary of Diversity Affairs, the Secretary of Programming, and the Secretary of Information Technology are required to do one shift as assigned by the Association of Residence Halls;
27 28 29 30	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes the SGA's participation in "Curb Birds."
31 32 33	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>23<sup>rd</sup></u> day of <u>July</u> , 2010.
34 35 36 37	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
38 39 40	David Marquis, Student Body President Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly
41 42 43 44 45 46	I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
46 47 48	Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly  Vote:14_Y _0_ A _0_ N

## ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP